RESOLUTION NO. 90-45

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT MYERS, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CENTRAL FORT MYERS AREA STUDY DATED AUGUST 1990.

WHEREAS: The principles and concepts of the Central Fort Myers Area Study ("Study") have been established consistent with and to further the <u>City of Fort Myers</u> <u>Comprehensive Plan</u>; and

WHEREAS: The "Study" has been found consistent with the Comprehensive Plan by the Planning Board; and

WHEREAS: The "Study" has been approved by the Community Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS: The "Study" exists as a Community Redevelopment Plan for the Central Fort Myers Area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT MYERS, FLORIDA, that:

1. The Central Fort Myers Area Study is consistent with Section 163.360(6), Florida Statutes.

2. The City Council of the City of Fort Myers, Florida, approves the Central Fort Myers Area Study.

3. The Central Fort Myers Area Study shall be incorporated by reference in the City's Comprehensive Plan during the next Plan Amendment.

RESOLUTION NO. 90-45

PASSED IN PUBLIC SESSION of the City Council of the City of Fort Myers, Florida, this 4th day of September, A.D., 1990

Pigott Porter

Veronica S. Shoemaker LAS N Mult Ann M hay han

Richard Bas

rady Bruce Grady Council Members

7:04 _ o'clock p.m.

APPROVED this 4th day of September, A.D., 1990, at

Mayor Wilbur C. Smith,

FILED in the Office of the City Clerk this 4th day of September, 1990.

Marie Adams, City Clerk